
Page 1 of 2 

ST. XAVIER’S UNIVERSITY KOLKATA 
Action Area IIIB, New Town, Kolkata – 700160 

Ref. No: SXUK/COE/Exam/001/09/22              Date: 06 September 2022 
 

Corrigendum 

Subject: Revised CIA Schedule only for MBA Students. 

Ref: Notification Entitled “Tentative CIA Schedule of Odd Semester Examinations, 2022-23” 
Dated 12-08-2022 

In partial modification of the earlier notification stated above, it is hereby notified for information of all 
concerned that the CIA for MBA Students will be conducted in revised schedule as stated below, where 
the dates will remain unchanged, however there will be minor changes about Full Marks (FM) and Time.  

Date Day Sem Program 
Program 

name 
Student 

Type 
PAPER PAPER TITLE 

Full 
Marks 

TIME 

14.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR3010T Entrepreneurship 
Development and New 

Venture Creation 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

14.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR3020T Organizational 
Development and Change 

Management 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3011T Advanced Cost and 
Management Accounting 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3021T Banking and Insurance 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3031T Investment Analysis and 
Portfolio Management 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3041T Taxation 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3051T Financial Institutions and 
Markets 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA Finance MBR3061T Financial Statement 
Analysis and Reporting 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3012T Integrated Marketing 
Communications 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3022T Consumer Behaviour 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3032T Sales and Distribution 
Management 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3042T Product and Brand 
Management 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3052T Services Marketing 20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA Market
ing 

MBR3062T Business to Business 
Marketing 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3013T Manpower Planning, 
Recruitment and Selection 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3023T Leadership and Team 
Dynamics 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3033T Industrial Relations 20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3043T Training and Development 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 



Page 2 of 2 

Date Day Sem Program 
Program 

name 
Student 

Type 
PAPER PAPER TITLE 

Full 
Marks 

TIME 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3053T Performance Management 
System 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday III PG-MBA MBA HR MBR3063T Compensation and 
Benefits Management 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

14.10.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1010T Management Principles & 
Corporate Social 

Responsibility 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

14.10.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1020T Basics of Accounting for 
Managers 

20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

21.10.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1030T Business Communication 10 11:00AM-
11:30AM 

21.10.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1040T Business Statistics 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1050T Managerial Economics 20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

04.11.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1060T Cost Management 10 02:00PM-
02:30PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1070T Computer Applications in 
Business & Management 

Information System 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

12.11.2022 Saturday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1080T Organizational Behaviour 20 02:00PM-
03:00PM 

18.11.2022 Friday I PG-MBA MBA Regular MBR1090T Business Ethics and Legal 
Environment 

20 11:00AM-
12:00PM 

 

However, all other information as mentioned in the above referred notification will remain the same. 
 

 

       

           Controller of Examinations 
     St. Xavier’s University Kolkata 

 

 


